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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the entry of Chinese clothing company `Yashion` will have adverse impact on the domestic players in the retail market of textile goods; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken to ensure a fair play of both Indian and Chinese companies in the domestic market?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): According to press reports, 'Yashion' a Chinese clothing retailer plans to open 10 exclusive outlets in India by end of 2012 and appears to be in talks with major retailers of India. The domestic textiles industry does not forsee any adverse impact of the entry of 'Yashion' on the domestic retail sector for apparel, within the Government's exiting FDI policy.
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